

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Civil Application (CAO) No.698 of 2023 (for delay)

In

Misc. Civil Application Stamp No.9240 of 2023 (for review)

In

Writ Petition No.2075 of 2020 (D)

The State of Maharashtra and others

Versus

Shri Anil S/o Purushottam Shukla

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms T. Udeshi, Assistant Government Pleader for Applicants.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE : MAY 2, 2023.

1. The learned Assistant Government Pleader for the applicants to place on record the communication dated 23-12-2021 that has been referred to in Para 3 of the Judgment dated 6-7-2022 of which review is sought. This is for the reason that in the light of that communication, the learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, Akola had replied to the same on 1-1-2022 on the basis of which the writ petition was disposed of.
2. Stand over to 9-6-2023.
3. Till that date, the non-applicants shall not further prosecute the contempt petition filed by them.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)