

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR
CIVIL APPLICATION (O) NO. 698 OF 2023
AND MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (REVIEW) ST. NO. 9240 OF 2023
IN WRIT PETITION NO. 2075 OF 2020 (D)

(The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Vs. Shri Anil s/o Purushottam Shukla)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms T.H. Udeshi, Assistant Government Pleader for the applicants/ petitioners.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND URMILA JOSHI - PHALKE JJ.

DATE : JUNE 9, 2023

Leave granted to implead all the petitioners in Writ Petition No. 2075/2020 as non-applicants in the present proceedings. The impleadment be carried out forthwith.

2] Thereafter, issue notice to the non-applicants returnable in four weeks.

3] The ad-interim direction granted on 2/5/2023 to continue until further orders.

4] The communication dated 23/12/2021 that has been referred to in Pursis Stamp No. 2/2023 shall also be placed on record.

CIVIL APPLICATION (O) NO. 781/2023

5] Perused the application. The order dated 2/5/2023 is corrected by replacing the date "24/8/2017" by the date "23/12/2021". The correction be carried out accordingly and correct order be uploaded.

6] The Civil Application is disposed of.

(URMILA JOSHI - PHALKE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

SUMIT