

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CA IN OTHERS (MCA/EP/CA/XOB/CMP) NO. 698 OF 2023

In

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 9240 OF 2023

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Secretary PETITIONER
General Administration Deptt Mumbai

V/S

Anil Purushottam Shukla RESPONDENT

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Petitioner
(FOR R 1,4,5, 7 TO 11, 13 AND 14) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 11th October, 2023

P.C. :

None present. Returnable date for notice to R.No-3 & 7 is extended by six week's. In the meanwhile counsel to take necessary steps regarding R.No-4.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)