



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Civil Application (CAO) No. 698 of 2023
in
Misc. Civil Application (MCA) St. No. 9240 of 2023 (for review)
in
Writ Petition No. 2075 OF 2020 (D)

[The State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, General Administration Department and
ors. **vs.** Shri Anil s/o Purushottam Shukla and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M. J. Khan, A.G.P for applicants
Mr. A. S. Dhore, Advocate for respondent nos. 7 and 8

CORAM : **ANIL L. PANSARE AND**
URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE : **13-03-2026.**

We are informed that there is subsequent
development.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks
time to take instructions. Time granted.

Stand over to 27-03-2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

wasnik